
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

July 12, 2024 

 

ALEXANDER A. MACASIRAY  

STA. ANA ENTERPRISES 

Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga 

 

Dear Mr. Macasiray,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date June 25, 2024, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES (2024-06-056-G) for the contract price of 

equivalent to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND NIE 

HUNDRED SIXTY NINE PESOS AND NINETY CENTAVOS (Php1,127,969.90) as 

corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

8 BOX C111-CREATININE 21,925.00 175,400.00 

4 BOX C111 TRIGLYCERIDE 12,000.00 48,000.00 

4 BOX C111-HDL 39,500.00 158,000.00 

6 BOX C111-CHOLESTEROL 14,600.00 87,600.00 

5 BOX C111-DIRECT BILIRUBIN 6,250.00 31,250.00 

5 BOX C111-TOTAL BILIRUBIN 6,250.00 31,250.00 

2 BOX SEGMENT CUVETTE 42,000.00 84,000.00 

2 BOX ISE DEPROTEINIZER 8,000.00 16,000.00 

1 BOX COAGULATION ANALYZER 

CUVETTE X 6 

15,184.74 15,184.74 

2 BOX SAMPLE DILUENT X 12 6,702.18 13,404.36 

2 BOX WASH BUFFER B X 12 27,000.00 54,000.00 

6 bottle WASH BUFFER A 21,000.00 126,000.00 

1 BOX PROTHROMBIN TIME Reagent 

10 

118,000.00 118,000.00 

1 BOX ACTIVATED PARTIAL 

THROMBOPLASTIN TIME RGT 

x5 

147,500.00 147,500.00 

40 BOX Examination gloves-small 171.38 6,855.20 

40 BOX Examination gloves-medium 171.38 6,855.20 

30 BOX Examination gloves- large 171.38 5,141.40 

50 box Facemask/50 70.58 3,529.00 

Total    1,127,969.90 

 
You are hereby required to provide within ten calendar (10) days from the receipt of the Notice of 

Award (NOA) the performance security in any acceptable forms stipulated below equivalent to the 
percentage of the total contract price. 

 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Form of Performance Security Amount of Performance Security 

(Equal to Percentage of the Total 

Contract Price) 

A. Cash or Cashier’s/Manager’s Check issued by a 

Universal or Commercial Bank 
 

 

Goods and Consulting Services- 
Five Percent (5%) 

 

Infrastructure- Ten Percent (10%) 

B. Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued 
by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, 

that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal 

or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank 

C. Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 

Commission as authorized to issue such security 

 
Thirty Percent (30%) 

 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the 
award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief II 
 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


